



VILLAGE OF
LINCOLNSHIRE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Village of Lincolnshire, IL
45 Londonderry Lane Material Storage Yard

Bid Date/Time: August 11, 2022/10:00 AM
Engineer's Job No. 220249.40

No.	Item	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE ROOT PRUNNING	10	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
2	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	9	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.90
3	PARKWAY RESTORATION (SEEDING)	983	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,372.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,355.50
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	290	CU YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 33,350.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	290	CU YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00
6	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	642	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 642.00
7	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"	63	SQ YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00
8	INLET FILTERS	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
9	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	214	CU YD	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 27,392.00
10	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	205	SQ YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,890.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	14	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00
12	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	3,949	SQ YD	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,923.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,949.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 14,413.85
13	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	236	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,074.00
14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	2,890	POUND	\$ 0.20	\$ 578.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.90
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	620	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 72,540.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	492	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 62,484.00
17	PROTECTIVE COAT	32	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	125	SQ FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	3,949	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,745.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,694.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 45,413.50
20	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	125	SQ FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00
21	CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	78	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 3,705.00
22	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 2,577.00
23	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	3	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,297.00	\$ 3,891.00
24	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	2	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 2,562.00
25	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	15	FOOT	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,130.00
26	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
27	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
28	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,112.50	\$ 28,112.50	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
30	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	4	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 287.70	\$ 1,150.80
31	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	80	SQ FT	\$ 9.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 504.00
32	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	150	FOOT	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 363.00
33	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	21	POUND	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.10
34	INLET FILTER CLEANING	1	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
35	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00
37	DUST CONTROL WATERING	2	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
	TOTALS				\$ 225,407.50		\$ 240,000.00		\$ 356,457.55